VILLAGE OF POTTER

ORDINANCE NO. 1981-1

An Ordinance Establishing the Village Board of Review

The Village Board of the Village of Potter do hereby establish and constitute a Board of Review for said Village, pursuant to sec. 70.46 of the Wisconsin statutes.

- 1. The Board of Review shall be comprised of the Village President, Village Clerk, and all the Village Trustees.
- 2. The Board of Review shall meet at the time and place established annually by resolution of the Village Board.

Adopted the <u>14th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1981

James Meyers, Village President

ATTEST:

Wilfred Meyer, Clerk